
■i-

^TENDER NOTIFICATION NO.02/2023. DATED:26.10.2023:

Sub:

Ref:

Sl.No. Name of the Post

Typist 02

ll

Total 04

1) u

2)
the prescribed format

3)
J?.

4) submit the necessary certificate of related Act u

Qualification required for 
the post

Attender
Peon

02
02

01
01

LpROCEEDINGS of the prl. district and sessions court, koppae.

number of Man Power in different cadres for 
i i ---------------  District & Sessions Judge, FTSC-I

is OQ-llSSat 0O5PP00 p M ‘ Submission °f sealed Tender quotations

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
Pgyidipg of Five number of Man Power in different cadres are as follows:

Name of the Post No. of the
Post

Should have Passsed PUC or 
equivalent with Kannada and 
passed English Senior Typing 
examination.______
Should have passed SSLC
Should have passed SSLC

- - ___

I
The sealed tenders are invited from the reputed service providers/Man 

Power Agencies to provide Five r_u_..b_. „f ’' ~ uviuers/ivian
maintaining office work of the court of Addl.

fa ■TOidi"8
The Serylce provider shall submit the quotation in 
attached to this notification.

Providing of Five different cadre of Manpower for 
maintaining office work of the court of Addl. 
District & Sessions Judge, FTSC-I (POCSO Court) 
Koppal.

Government Order No. LAW 99 LAC 2019, dated 
14-10-2019 and dated 10.12.2019 regarding 
sanction of a new “Addl. District & Sessions 
Judge, FTSC-I (POCSO Court), Koppal and staff 
through outsource.

01 *

The service provider shall produce an E M D *bf 5% nf + <- i 

d.d.

The Service Provider shall 
and Regulations in force.



M

s'

2

. The Service Provider shall be registered with statutory agencies
5)

6) .

7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

as required 
under Law and also been registered with the Commissioner for Service Tax 
and shall furnish the copy of registration.

Complying with Labour regulation etc., will be the responsibility of the 

Service Provider.
'if-

The Service Provider shall quote separate rates for salary P.F., 
service Charges and other charges in figure and words as per the minimum 
wages act.

The working hours will be from 10:00 A.M. to 06:00 P.M. on all Court 
working days and in case of urgent requirement they may have extended 
working hours and also on the holidays.

Service Provider will have to provide the manpower with required uniform 
and Identity Card for the suitable job.

The contract will be for a period of 11 months or until further order from 
the date of work order issued by this office. However, the Prl. District and 
Sessions Judge, Koppal, is the Tender accepting Authority and also 
reserves the right to cancel the contract of the service rendered by t> 
Service Provider at any time if found not satisfactory, efficient and 

trustworthy.

The Service Provider should provide the personnel who are having requisite 
experience in the Judicial Work. If the performance/Conduct of any 
personnel provided by the Service Provider is found to be unsatisfactory 
such personnel shall be replaced within three days from the date of receipt 
of communication from this office.

If the Service Provider desires to terminate the contract, he shall give one 
month prior written notice to the Prl. District and Sessions Judge, Koppal.

No request for advance payment will be considered. Payment will be made 
Tn the succeeding month on receipt of the particulars out of the allotment 

available in the court for the said purpose.

The Service Provider shall have to submit the statement for having paid 
taxes to the concerned Govt./Authority if applicable at regular intervals.

The personnel deployed in the Court Complex shall maintain devotion 
towards duW and integrity, professional competence will no be

thee Service Provider will be final.



3

Copy submitted to:

1. Registrar General, Hon^ble High Court of Karnataka, Bengaluru.

Copy FWCs to

1.

'•4^

*0

Place: Koppal.
Date: 26.10.2023.

Li
J6)

(CHANDRA SEKHAR C)
Prl. District and Sessions Judge, 

Koppal. (

The Information Officer, Department of Information and Publicity, 
Koppal to give wide publicity.
The Deputy Commissioner, Koppal.
The Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Panchayat, Koppal.

The Executive Engineer, PWD, Koppal.
The Tahasildhar, Taluka Office, Koppal/Gangavathi/Yelburga/ 
Kushtagi.
The All Prl. District and Sessions Judges in the State.
Addl. District & Sessions Judge, FTSC-I (POCSO Court), Koppal.

2.
3.
4. The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Koppal.
5.
6.

7.
8.

^9^ The Software Technician, of this Court.
10. The Accounts Branch, of this Court. .
11. Notice Board of this office.

Formal agreement will have to be executed before the commencement of the 
job by agreeing the terms and condition.

The Tenders shall be submitted in sealed cover super scribed as 
“Tenders for providing of service contract for office work of the court 
of Addl. District & Sessions Judge, FTSC-I (POCSO Court), Koppal..w

The last date to reach the sealed quotations to this office on or before 
05:00 P.M. on 09.11.2023 the tenders will be opened at 05:30 P.M. on 
09.11.2023 in the chamber of the under signed in the presence of tenderers 
or their representatives (If present). Z^\



• f

</

'r-•»

Y*

t-

"'fr



4

- 1

(saoS)* zJs6' £5?)

WOW0^^aOO^ a^oJ-I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8 3oJ30

9

?10fOd^ Sj^, Cjio

w11

saste 
c>Je>&5^A)Cj

o&aBri 
zjrt„
Sjd;..

e^)3;.

^.£)0.a. aoarto a^drttfy
sSjd^ &. 5% )

(Basic+ESI 3.25% + PF13%+ Service
Charge* GST 18%) = Sum x 5%)_______
aliad^oEfti/^o ^ejaaSoj^

0/ cp c->

Ftoocw^d sjrfn Form-
C. (E33&, ?l©fod^ d^rfcb)

dodcr^dd ao^d: dddd <av3?j did:
^od/EWxsao&d: £dd

So^flJS 

^otjod’j<d 
(§^3^

ESI rfjscodrf) ddacdd ?j0536 aojao&d 
dA

EPF djseod^ ddddid toes* 
ad d/S.

^^oaddrijs
^ej3<s3oaod
fi^idasrs aud;).

^<£>Mod)ddrij3 
d^Sdra dd; (s^odd^

djadrt^ dOAkdx t?orta d^d^
assess. xio;3 ffsoftoda ?3jaeodc5a&sfidde£).

O C? GO

djscodrScdjsd djseodrs dd,d d,d.

ssadd dj^ad soarka
^e)„o&ddrija s^dd^d Aiowod^d
^ejssSctood d^ddea dd,. (a^odd^ 
&u;daara dd;).

d;d COdFlje) 

wrV ^ejasSo^od 
djdaara dd;).



o 00 O' to

&

(sta.
^3

••j

a

i

a
a a

1&L 
(0

CH. «& a

a a 'n a

&

r a

CH. 
<3, a

CP 
S 
21 
1 "nit 

gl 
'H 
O’

(£ 
0 
&

OL <& a
2 
o
p 
fl

it rt> 
CP 
it a

a 
o 
it 

•8 
&

&
3 
a

a 
Ct

o a
0 
CL 
&

.!

Ot a ci

CH

•£? a a

a 
b

g”

a
3=

(A 
(0

g o a
a a 
i® a

£

& 
3^

2t a
CL 

,C 3a

a a 'n a <&
<3 

3<5 3a a a

CP

Ll y § ?t 
3 

a 
^GL

it 
3 'n 
CP 

a £

a 3
a

£1 a
3 SCH

_ CP
Ob Mj 

b 
<d•a
Ol 
CP o a

j 9 
c s?

3 " a o a

a
1&L

f 
G 
%

’ 9

a a 'n a 
'G. 

3®

a. aO <T»a a
(fre

it o 
it 

®
&

a 
it 
CP 
21 .
<3> '
3 -
21

0

•n a
<a 
(0

ft 
b 
zi 
S

(jL$ -•» 7
ag a 

(0

CL E
l'' 5

a
Gt "S’ 
cp 'n a

? I s s
& 

3 a

3 
(0

a b &
21

a a a
'n•a
$

- X•g a o
CH a 
3

a® 
3
&
Ct o2i ^tta 

(0

8
3 a
9 p a § 
§ <a 
a 9

On 3 g| s a 9 I cjo 
rt> a 
o 
p 
?
O
CD 
O 
O 
i—> 

to o
U1

O t® a •*) 
Gt OL

it 
a 
r a □> 
b1 a
e 
g
•a a
ia
£ I <x y a 
a 

i&i

3
:><k 

r’ it E

o o 
-E& 

&

5 i .-.. U-I
■-:•

a a •n a
3® 

%

o

it

O

a §
0
CL
&

iGL 3
a 
21

A

c 
zi 

(Cssi
& <a

g q 
*!> a

it

pg 
a & c. &

a a.
ZL 
b z-s

a g : 
a £
i^



6

FINANCIAL BID FOR SUPPLY OF MANPOWERS TO THE

COURT OF:

The rate should be per post/Manpower per month.

Particulars Typist Peon Peon Peon Peon

1 Basic + VDA
2

3

z4

5
6 GST 18%
7 Grand Total
8

9 Grand Total

Emploee Deduction

10 Basic+VDA
11

12

13

Round Down 
Value

SI.
No.

ESI Employee 
Contribution 

0.75%

Employer ESI 
Contribution 

@ 3.25%

PF Employee
Contribution

@ 12%

Take Home 
Salary

Employer PF 
Contribution 

@ 13%

Service
Charge @ 2%

Sub Total




